

PS&E JOB NO : 06X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007136 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2216
 HWY : SR 205
 TITLE : I-205
 MILL PLAIN BLVD
 SB OFF RAMP IMPROVEMENT
 06X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.
 UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC. 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 2000 E BEECH ST
 7211A NE 43RD AVE 98901-2147
 VANCOUVER WA 986611311 VANCOUVER WA 986829676 YAKIMA WA 989090517
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			79.00 %			151.57 %		35.46 %
			20,670.00	37,000.00	16,330.00	52,000.00	31,330.00	28,000.00	7,330.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			-21.18 %			20.00 %		200.00 %
			5,000.00	3,941.00	-1,059.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-50.00 %			-62.50 %		-50.00 %
			4,000.00	2,000.00	-2,000.00	1,500.00	-2,500.00	2,000.00	-2,000.00	
4	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.			150.00 %			300.00 %		400.00 %
	30.0000		4.0000	10.0000	180.00	16.0000	360.00	20.0000	400.00	
			120.00	300.00		480.00	360.00	600.00	480.00	
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			166.67 %			-20.00 %		50.00 %
	1600.0000		15.0000	40.0000	40,000.00	12.0000	-4,800.00	22.5000	12,000.00	
			24,000.00	64,000.00		19,200.00		36,000.00		
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			60.00 %			100.00 %		200.00 %
	90.0000		15.0000	24.0000	810.00	30.0000	1,350.00	45.0000	2,700.00	
			1,350.00	2,160.00		2,700.00		4,050.00	2,700.00	
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			200.00 %			0.00 %		340.00 %
	150.0000		5.0000	15.0000	1,500.00	5.0000	0.00	22.0000	2,550.00	
			750.00	2,250.00		750.00		3,300.00		
8	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			200.00 %			150.00 %		500.00 %
	0.2000		2,000.0000	6,000.0000	800.00	5,000.0000	600.00	12,000.0000	2,000.00	
			400.00	1,200.00		1,000.00		2,400.00		
STORM SEWER										
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH			-6.67 %			-10.67 %		153.33 %
	1.0000		1,500.0000	1,400.0000	-100.00	1,340.0000	-160.00	3,800.0000	2,300.00	
			1,500.00	1,400.00		1,340.00		3,800.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 06X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007136 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2216
 HWY : SR 205
 TITLE : I-205
 MILL PLAIN BLVD
 SB OFF RAMP IMPROVEMENT
 06X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.
 UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC. 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 2000 E BEECH ST
 7211A NE 43RD AVE 98901-2147
 VANCOUVER WA 986611311 VANCOUVER WA 986829676 YAKIMA WA 989090517
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER										
10	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	14.0000	L.F.	150.0000	50.0000	-66.67 %	110.0000	-26.67 %	235.0000	56.67 %	
			2,100.00	700.00	-1,400.00	1,540.00	-560.00	3,290.00	1,190.00	
SURFACING										
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1500.0000	TON	18.0000	29.0000	61.11 %	22.7500	26.39 %	27.5000	52.78 %	
			27,000.00	43,500.00	16,500.00	34,125.00	7,125.00	41,250.00	14,250.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	470.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	
			4,700.00	4,700.00	0.00	4,700.00	0.00	7,050.00	2,350.00	
13	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22									
	50.0000	TON	70.0000	90.0000	28.57 %	95.0000	35.71 %	125.0000	78.57 %	
			3,500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	4,750.00	1,250.00	6,250.00	2,750.00	
14	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22									
	1190.0000	TON	50.0000	68.0000	36.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	
			59,500.00	80,920.00	21,420.00	77,350.00	17,850.00	89,250.00	29,750.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
15	ESC LEAD									
	9.0000	DAY	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	275.0000	450.00 %	
			450.00	360.00	-90.00	450.00	0.00	2,475.00	2,025.00	
16	CHECK DAM									
	35.0000	L.F.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	
			350.00	420.00	70.00	875.00	525.00	210.00	-140.00	
17	INLET PROTECTION									
	2.0000	EACH	75.0000	80.0000	6.67 %	100.0000	33.33 %	65.0000	-13.33 %	
			150.00	160.00	10.00	200.00	50.00	130.00	-20.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007136 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2216
 HWY : SR 205
 TITLE : I-205
 MILL PLAIN BLVD
 SB OFF RAMP IMPROVEMENT
 06X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.
 UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC. 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 2000 E BEECH ST
 7211A NE 43RD AVE 98901-2147
 VANCOUVER WA 986611311 VANCOUVER WA 986829676 YAKIMA WA 989090517
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
18	SILT FENCE									
	285.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33%	5.0000	66.67%	4.2500	41.67%	
			855.00	570.00	-285.00	1,425.00	570.00	1,211.25	356.25	
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.7900	ACRE	2,200.0000	3,400.0000	54.55%	3,500.0000	59.09%	2,700.0000	22.73%	
			1,738.00	2,686.00	948.00	2,765.00	1,027.00	2,133.00	395.00	
21	TOPSOIL TYPE C									
	320.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00%	30.0000	200.00%	38.5000	285.00%	
			3,200.00	6,400.00	3,200.00	9,600.00	6,400.00	12,320.00	9,120.00	
22	SOIL PREPARATION									
		L.S.			20.00%		700.00%		10.00%	
			1,000.00	1,200.00	200.00	8,000.00	7,000.00	1,100.00	100.00	
23	PSIPE ROADSIDE TREE MIX									
	60.0000	EACH	35.0000	85.0000	142.86%	85.0000	142.86%	85.0000	142.86%	
			2,100.00	5,100.00	3,000.00	5,100.00	3,000.00	5,100.00	3,000.00	
24	PSIPE GROUNDCOVER									
	1250.0000	EACH	2.7500	5.0000	81.82%	8.5000	209.09%	4.5000	63.64%	
			3,437.50	6,250.00	2,812.50	10,625.00	7,187.50	5,625.00	2,187.50	
25	PSIPE DWARF WINGED EUONYMUS									
	73.0000	EACH	7.5000	9.0000	20.00%	22.0000	193.33%	9.0000	20.00%	
			547.50	657.00	109.50	1,606.00	1,058.50	657.00	109.50	
26	FINE COMPOST									
	160.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	45.0000	12.50%	65.0000	62.50%	45.0000	12.50%	
			6,400.00	7,200.00	800.00	10,400.00	4,000.00	7,200.00	800.00	
27	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	160.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	44.0000	46.67%	47.0000	56.67%	43.0000	43.33%	
			4,800.00	7,040.00	2,240.00	7,520.00	2,720.00	6,880.00	2,080.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007136 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2216
 HWY : SR 205
 TITLE : I-205
 MILL PLAIN BLVD
 SB OFF RAMP IMPROVEMENT
 06X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.
 UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC. 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 2000 E BEECH ST
 7211A NE 43RD AVE 98901-2147
 VANCOUVER WA 986611311 VANCOUVER WA 986829676 YAKIMA WA 989090517
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
28	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	210.0000	L.F.	20.0000	22.0000	10.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	
			4,200.00	4,620.00	420.00	6,300.00	2,100.00	4,620.00	420.00	
29	MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	180.0000	L.F.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	35.0000	75.00 %	27.5000	37.50 %	
			3,600.00	5,400.00	1,800.00	6,300.00	2,700.00	4,950.00	1,350.00	
30	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	29.0000	EACH	23.0000	53.0000	130.43 %	57.0000	147.83 %	55.0000	139.13 %	
			667.00	1,537.00	870.00	1,653.00	986.00	1,595.00	928.00	
31	PAVEMENT MOUNTED CANDLE									
	45.0000	EACH	40.0000	65.0000	62.50 %	65.0000	62.50 %	66.0000	65.00 %	
			1,800.00	2,925.00	1,125.00	2,925.00	1,125.00	2,970.00	1,170.00	
32	PAINT LINE									
	1500.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.5000	100.00 %	0.5000	100.00 %	0.5000	100.00 %	
			375.00	750.00	375.00	750.00	375.00	750.00	375.00	
33	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	1140.0000	L.F.	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	1.6500	65.00 %	
			1,140.00	2,280.00	1,140.00	2,280.00	1,140.00	1,881.00	741.00	
34	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	192.0000	S.F.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	3.8500	-3.75 %	
			768.00	768.00	0.00	768.00	0.00	739.20	-28.80	
35	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	105.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	4.9500	-1.00 %	
			525.00	525.00	0.00	525.00	0.00	519.75	-5.25	
36	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	9.0000	EACH	65.0000	85.0000	30.77 %	80.0000	23.08 %	85.0000	30.77 %	
			585.00	765.00	180.00	720.00	135.00	765.00	180.00	
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.3000	HUND	350.0000	880.0000	151.43 %	1,000.0000	185.71 %	900.0000	157.14 %	
			105.00	264.00	159.00	300.00	195.00	270.00	165.00	
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	2500.0000	L.F.	0.2500	1.0000	300.00 %	1.0000	300.00 %	1.2000	380.00 %	
			625.00	2,500.00	1,875.00	2,500.00	1,875.00	3,000.00	2,375.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007136 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2216
 HWY : SR 205
 TITLE : I-205
 MILL PLAIN BLVD
 SB OFF RAMP IMPROVEMENT
 06X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC WESTERN STATES PAVING CO.
 UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC. 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 2000 E BEECH ST
 7211A NE 43RD AVE 98901-2147
 VANCOUVER WA 986611311 VANCOUVER WA 986829676 YAKIMA WA 989090517
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
39	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-10.71 %		-10.71 %		33.93 %
			11,200.00	10,000.00	-1,200.00	10,000.00	-1,200.00	15,000.00	3,800.00
40	ILLUMINATION/SIGNAL MODIFICATION	L.S.			-19.19 %		-14.14 %		-15.40 %
			99,000.00	80,000.00	-19,000.00	85,000.00	-14,000.00	83,750.00	-15,250.00
41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.0000	1,000.0000	500.0000	2,000.0000	100.00 %	3,000.0000	200.00 %
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00
42	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	300.0000	10.0000	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	1,800.00	-1,200.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00
43	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-71.83 %		-38.03 %		83.10 %
			35,500.00	10,000.00	-25,500.00	22,000.00	-13,500.00	65,000.00	29,500.00
OTHER ITEMS									
44	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	10.0000	50.0000	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %
			500.00	500.00	0.00	600.00	100.00	550.00	50.00
45	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.	85.0000	20.0000	3.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %	3.8500	-80.75 %
			1,700.00	255.00	-1,445.00	850.00	-850.00	327.25	-1,372.75
46	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.	1.5000	50.0000	130.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	110.0000	120.00 %
			75.00	195.00	120.00	150.00	75.00	165.00	90.00
47	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	C.Y.	5.0000	60.0000	110.0000	120.0000	100.00 %	150.0000	150.00 %
			300.00	550.00	250.00	600.00	300.00	750.00	450.00
48	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	3.0000	250.0000	125.0000	250.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %
			750.00	375.00	-375.00	750.00	0.00	750.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007136 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2216
 HWY : SR 205
 TITLE : I-205
 MILL PLAIN BLVD
 SB OFF RAMP IMPROVEMENT
 06X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC. 7211A NE 43RD AVE VANCOUVER WA 986611311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD VANCOUVER WA 986829676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090517 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
49	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 100.0000	S.Y.	40.0000 4,000.00	62.0000 6,200.00	55.00 % 2,200.00	50.0000 5,000.00	25.00 % 1,000.00	65.0000 6,500.00	62.50 % 2,500.00	
50	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	2,200.0000 4,400.00	120.00 % 2,400.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	100.00 % 2,000.00	1,400.0000 2,800.00	40.00 % 800.00	
51	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	250.0000 250.00	-16.67 % -50.00	250.0000 250.00	-16.67 % -50.00	275.0000 275.00	-8.33 % -25.00	
52	FORCE ACCOUNT WEED CONTROL EST.		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
55	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
56	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	250.00	-75.00 % -750.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	750.00	-25.00 % -250.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$357,838.00	\$428,428.00	19.73%	\$429,027.00	19.89%	\$495,963.45	38.60%	
BASE TOTAL			\$357,838.00	\$428,428.00	19.73%	\$429,027.00	19.89%	\$495,963.45	38.60%	

PS&E JOB NO : 06X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007136 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2216
 HWY : SR 205
 TITLE : I-205
 MILL PLAIN BLVD
 SB OFF RAMP IMPROVEMENT
 06X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 6645 NE 78TH COURT, SUITE C-11
 PORTLAND OR 972182858
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			
			20,670.00	56,449.00	173.10 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			
			5,000.00	15,500.00	210.00 %
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			
			4,000.00	5,200.00	10,500.00
4	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.			
	30.0000		4.0000	37.0000	30.00 %
			120.00	1,110.00	1,200.00
GRADING					
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			
	1600.0000		15.0000	26.0000	73.33 %
			24,000.00	41,600.00	17,600.00
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			
	90.0000		15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %
			1,350.00	2,700.00	1,350.00
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			
	150.0000		5.0000	32.0000	540.00 %
			750.00	4,800.00	4,050.00
8	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			
	0.2000		2,000.0000	1,800.0000	-10.00 %
			400.00	360.00	-40.00
STORM SEWER					
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH			
	1.0000		1,500.0000	1,500.0000	0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/04/2006
TIME: 10:15

PS&E JOB NO : 06X301 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007136 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2216
HWY : SR 205
TITLE : I-205
MILL PLAIN BLVD
SB OFF RAMP IMPROVEMENT
06X301
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
AWARDED ON : May 2 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
6645 NE 78TH COURT, SUITE C-10
PORTLAND OR 972182858
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
10	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	14.0000	L.F.	150.0000	500.0000	233.33 %
			2,100.00	7,000.00	4,900.00
SURFACING					
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	1500.0000	TON	18.0000	32.0000	77.78 %
			27,000.00	48,000.00	21,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	470.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	13.0000	30.00 %
			4,700.00	6,110.00	1,410.00
13	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22				
	50.0000	TON	70.0000	90.0000	28.57 %
			3,500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00
14	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22				
	1190.0000	TON	50.0000	61.0000	22.00 %
			59,500.00	72,590.00	13,090.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
15	ESC LEAD				
	9.0000	DAY	50.0000	160.0000	220.00 %
			450.00	1,440.00	990.00
16	CHECK DAM				
	35.0000	L.F.	10.0000	86.0000	760.00 %
			350.00	3,010.00	2,660.00
17	INLET PROTECTION				
	2.0000	EACH	75.0000	270.0000	260.00 %
			150.00	540.00	390.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007136 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2216
 HWY : SR 205
 TITLE : I-205
 MILL PLAIN BLVD
 SB OFF RAMP IMPROVEMENT
 06X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 6645 NE 78TH COURT, SUITE C-11
 PORTLAND OR 972182858
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
18	SILT FENCE				
	285.0000	L.F.	3.0000	6.0000	100.00 %
			855.00	1,710.00	855.00
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.7900	ACRE	2,200.0000	3,500.0000	59.09 %
			1,738.00	2,765.00	1,027.00
21	TOPSOIL TYPE C				
	320.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	26.0000	160.00 %
			3,200.00	8,320.00	5,120.00
22	SOIL PREPARATION				
		L.S.			700.00 %
			1,000.00	8,000.00	7,000.00
23	PSIPE ROADSIDE TREE MIX				
	60.0000	EACH	35.0000	78.0000	122.86 %
			2,100.00	4,680.00	2,580.00
24	PSIPE GROUNDCOVER				
	1250.0000	EACH	2.7500	8.0000	190.91 %
			3,437.50	10,000.00	6,562.50
25	PSIPE DWARF WINGED EUONYMUS				
	73.0000	EACH	7.5000	20.0000	166.67 %
			547.50	1,460.00	912.50
26	FINE COMPOST				
	160.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	62.0000	55.00 %
			6,400.00	9,920.00	3,520.00
27	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH				
	160.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %
			4,800.00	7,200.00	2,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007136 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2216
 HWY : SR 205
 TITLE : I-205
 MILL PLAIN BLVD
 SB OFF RAMP IMPROVEMENT
 06X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 6645 NE 78TH COURT, SUITE C-11
 PORTLAND OR 972182858
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
28	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	210.0000	L.F.	20.0000 4,200.00	36.0000 7,560.00	80.00 % 3,360.00
29	MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	180.0000	L.F.	20.0000 3,600.00	35.0000 6,300.00	75.00 % 2,700.00
30	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	29.0000	EACH	23.0000 667.00	43.0000 1,247.00	86.96 % 580.00
31	PAVEMENT MOUNTED CANDLE				
	45.0000	EACH	40.0000 1,800.00	67.0000 3,015.00	67.50 % 1,215.00
32	PAINT LINE				
	1500.0000	L.F.	0.2500 375.00	0.5200 780.00	108.00 % 405.00
33	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	1140.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,140.00	1.7000 1,938.00	70.00 % 798.00
34	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	192.0000	S.F.	4.0000 768.00	4.0000 768.00	0.00 % 0.00
35	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	105.0000	L.F.	5.0000 525.00	5.0000 525.00	0.00 % 0.00
36	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	9.0000	EACH	65.0000 585.00	83.0000 747.00	27.69 % 162.00
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	0.3000	HUND	350.0000 105.00	900.0000 270.00	157.14 % 165.00
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	2500.0000	L.F.	0.2500 625.00	1.0000 2,500.00	300.00 % 1,875.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007136 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2216
 HWY : SR 205
 TITLE : I-205
 MILL PLAIN BLVD
 SB OFF RAMP IMPROVEMENT
 06X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 6645 NE 78TH COURT, SUITE C-11
 PORTLAND OR 972182858
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
39	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	11,200.00	18,000.00	60.71 %
40	ILLUMINATION/SIGNAL MODIFICATION	L.S.	99,000.00	75,000.00	-24.24 %
41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2,000.0000	3,700.0000	270.00 %
42	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	3,000.00	720.00	-2,280.00
43	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	35,500.00	90,000.00	153.52 %
OTHER ITEMS					
44	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	50.0000	1.0000	-98.00 %
45	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.	20.0000	1.0000	-95.00 %
46	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.	75.00	240.00	165.00
47	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	C.Y.	60.0000	130.0000	116.67 %
48	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	300.00	650.00	350.00
			250.0000	450.0000	80.00 %
			750.00	1,350.00	600.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/04/2006

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:15

PS&E JOB NO : 06X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007136 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2216
 HWY : SR 205
 TITLE : I-205
 MILL PLAIN BLVD
 SB OFF RAMP IMPROVEMENT
 06X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 6645 NE 78TH COURT, SUITE C-11
 PORTLAND OR 972182858
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
49	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 100.0000	S.Y.	40.0000 4,000.00	75.0000 7,500.00	87.50 % 3,500.00
50	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,600.0000 3,200.00	60.00 % 1,200.00
51	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	550.0000 550.00	83.33 % 250.00
52	FORCE ACCOUNT WEED CONTROL EST.		1.00	1.00	0.00 %
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
55	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
56	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	2,000.00	100.00 % 1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$357,838.00</u>	<u>\$561,324.00</u>	<u>56.87%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$357,838.00</u>	<u>\$561,324.00</u>	<u>56.87%</u>